## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6411186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CITIBANK, N.A.	11/12/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KITTRICH CORPORATION
Street Address:	1585 WEST MISSION BLVD.
City:	POMONA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91766

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08050511
Application Number:	08420107
Application Number:	08752648
Application Number:	08767345
Application Number:	08785882
Application Number:	08791351
Application Number:	08912926
Application Number:	09064017
Application Number:	09249212
Application Number:	09373634
Application Number:	09389569
Application Number:	09399193
Application Number:	09432786
Application Number:	09694061
Application Number:	09788554
Application Number:	10534448
Application Number:	10974988
Application Number:	11157006
Application Number:	11224505
Application Number:	11861373

PATENT REEL: 054424 FRAME: 0519

506364430

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11861377
Application Number:	12114750
Application Number:	12335630
Application Number:	12769174
Application Number:	13022468
Application Number:	13042405
Application Number:	13426271
Application Number:	29081973
Application Number:	29193288
Application Number:	29193289

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 213-617-5493

**Email:** jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13EB-324433
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
	·
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Kittrich - Citibank Patent Termination#page1.tif source=Kittrich - Citibank Patent Termination#page2.tif

source=Kittrich - Citibank Patent Termination#page3.tif

source=Kittrich - Citibank Patent Termination#page4.tif

source=Kittrich - Citibank Patent Termination#page5.tif

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (PATENTS) (this "Termination"), is dated as November 12, 2020, and made by CITIBANK, N.A., as lender (the "Lender"), to KITTRICH CORPORATION, a California corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Patents) dated as of August 12, 2013 by Company in favor of Lender (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Company to Lender in the Property (as defined in the Security Agreement, including without limitation, the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2013 at Reel/Frame 031030 / 0840; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents" as used herein, shall mean all of the Company's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Property and Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Lender in the Property and Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.14022/112363155v.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

CITIBANK, N.A.

By: <u>Seff Royston</u> Name: Jeff Royston

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Agreement (Patents)]

## **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{\textbf{PATENTS}}$

074658.14022/112363155v.1

# SCHEDULE I

## REGISTERED U.S. PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	Patent Number
Pressure Sensitive Dry Transfer Graphics Article and method of Manufacture	08/050511
Wallcovering Border and Method	08/420107
Removable, Non-Skid, Non-Adhesive Covering	08/752648
Wallpaper Applicator with Circular Hold Handle	29/081973
Illuminated Multiple Heart Zippered Binder	29/193/288
Illuminated Multiple-Oyular Zippered Binder	29/193289
Removable, Non-Skid, Non-Adhesive Covering	08/791351
Wallcovering Border and Method	08/767345
Decorative Non-Slip Liner or Mat	09/064017
Decorative Non-Adhering, Liner or Mat	09/432786
Selectively Tearable Covering Sheet	09/389569
Matboard/Backing Board and Method of Manufacture and Use	09/399193
Perforated Nonslip Non-Adhesive Surface Covering	13/022468
Floating Floor Underlay	09/249212
Decorative Non-Slip Liner	08/785882
Dimensionally Stable, Water Impervious Rug Underlay with Double Sided Pressure Sensitive Adhesive and Protective Peelable Liners	08/912926
Method for Making a Pressure Sensitive Release Latex Dipped Felt Underlay	09/788554
Pressure Sensitive Releasable Latex Dipped Felt Underlay	09/694061
Stretchable Fabric Book Cover and Method	11/861373
Stretchable Fabric Book Cover and Method	11/157006
Adjustable Book Cover	11/224505
Surface Coverings	12/769174
Flying Insect Trap	12/114750

Patent	Patent Number
Decorative Door Cover	13/042405
Stretchable Fabric Book Cover and Method	11/861377
Stretchable Elastomeric Coated Fabric Book Cover and Method	10/974988
Elastomeric Book Cover	12/335630
Elastomeric Book Cover	10/534448
Pressure Sensitive Releasable Latex Dipped Felt Underlay	09/373634
Perforated Nonslip Non-Adhesive Surface Covering	US12/21213